

April 27, 2024

TO: Riviera Club Owners

FROM: Jim Walthour, President, Riviera Board of Directors

Karen Marszalec, Secretary, Riviera Board of Directors

RIVIERA BULLETIN #75

SUBJECT: STOP QUARTERLY ASSOCIATION DUES PAYMENTS TO SENTRY MGMT

As we are terminating our contract with Sentry Management as of 4-30-24, you will need to make sure you begin forwarding your quarterly dues to our new management company, Compass Rose. Coupon books will be mailed out shortly with the new address. Checks are to be made payable to "The Riviera Club". Your next dues payment is due 7-1-2024. If you had paid your dues in full for 2024, your funds will be transferred to Compass Rose. You do not need to take any further action,

If you prefer to set up EFT, or have Compass Rose draft your account, directions are below. You will need to wait to receive your specific account number, which will be sent to you soon. Our new CAM will be joining us at our next Board Meeting in May, to introduce herself and answer any questions you may have.

Also, please complete the "Owner's Information" Sheet below and return it to Compass Rose via email, fax or UPSP as soon as possible.

Any questions, reply to this email. Please see welcome letter below, along with instructions to change payment options.



April 1, 2024

Dear Homeowner of Riviera Club Association, Inc:

We are pleased to inform you that your Board of Directors has chosen Compass Rose Management Inc. as the new Management Company for Riviera Club Association, Inc. We anticipate a long-term relationship and look forward to working with your Board of Directors in carrying out the operations of Riviera Club Association, Inc. As your Management Company, our CRM Team will be your contact point for any questions you may have regarding dues, payments, landscaping management, compliance, architectural review processes, and any other questions you may have related to your home at Riviera Club Association, Inc. We look forward to seeing you when we are in your Community. Compass Rose Management's commitment to provide exceptional customer service will instill within you the confidence that your Association is headed in the right direction.

We will be scheduling a Town Hall Meeting in the near future. Please watch for any additional communication regarding the details!

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING PAYMENTS AND CORRESPONDENCE

AFTER April 30, 2024:

DO NOT SEND ANY CORRESPONDENCE TO SENTRY MANAGEMENT, INC

PLEASE MAIL/EMAIL ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Riviera Club Association, Inc c/o Compass Rose Management

1010 NE 9th St.

Cape Coral, FL 33909

RCAinfo@crmfl.com

1010 NE 9th Street * Cape Coral FL 33909

239-309-0622

www.compassrosemanagement.com



If you have overpaid Sentry Management. Inc in the past, no action is needed at this time.

- If you <u>currently have automatic withdrawals (ACH) that go to Pacific Western associated with Sentry Management, PLEASE STOP THESE PAYMENTS.</u>
- If you <u>mail or hand deliver your payments to Pacific Western, or Sentry Management PLEASE STOP.</u>
- NEW PAYMENT COUPONS and PAYMENT INFORMATION are included with this letter.

We are grateful to have been chosen as your new Management Company and will work hard to ensure a smooth transition. To help with that process, please fill out the enclosed questionnaire and return it as soon as possible by email to RCAinfo@crmfl.com or snail mail:

Riviera Club Association, Inc C/O Compass Rose Management 1010 NE 9th St Cape Coral, FL 33909

Should you have any questions, please reach out to our office at 239-309-0622.

Very Truly Yours,

On behalf of the Board of Riviera Club Association, Inc

Tosh Tricas, CMCA, AMS, PCAM
And Your Compass Rose Management Team
RCAinfo@crmfl.com

To properly carry out the Management of your Community it is necessary for us to have current and accurate ownership records. Please take a moment to complete the enclosed questionnaire and return it to our office. Your prompt response is appreciated.



1010 NE 9th St, Cape Coral, FL 33909 Phone 239-309-0622 Fax: 239-673-1566

www.compassrosemanagement.com OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION

Please print all information clearly. For association business use only.

Community: Riviera Club Condo Association Address - Alternate Mail to Association Address Mail to (Check) **Street Address: Street Address: Unit Number: Unit Number:** City/Zip Code: City: Primary E -mail: **State/Province:** Zip Code: Secondary E -mail: **Home Phone: Home Phone:** Cell Phone: Work Phone: **Emergency Contact Information Renter Information** Name: Name: **Cell Phone:** Cell Phone: **Home Phone: Home Phone:** E-mail: I hereby authorize the Association and Compass Rose Management to use my email address as YES described above, for General Association Related Communications. I hereby consent in writing to receive notice by email address as described above, for Meetings of YES the Board of Directors, Committees and Annual and Special Meetings of the Membership of the Association. I understand that my authorization will remain in effect until my consent to receive communications by electronic transmission is revoked. I further understand that my consent to receive notice by electronic transmission can be revoked by me at any time by notifying the Association directly or by notifying the current management company. I agree to promptly notify the Association of any changes in my email address, so as to have a current email address on file with the Association. Signature: _____ Date: ____



Riviera Club Association, Inc.

Payment Information

You have several options for 2024 Quarterly dues of \$2100

Write A Check

Checks are made payable to your Association, Riviera Club (Please DO NOT make payments to Compass Rose Management)

Checks are mailed to: First Citizen's Bank PO Box 98027 Phoenix AZ 85038-8027

Write your 5-digit Account Number "#####" in the memo section of each payment.

Your account number can be found on your coupons.

Online Banking - Your Own Bank Bill Pay

Checks are made payable to your Association, Riviera Club

Checks are mailed to: First Citizen's Bank PO Box 98027 Phoenix AZ 85038-8027 866.800.4656

Write your 5-digit Account Number "####" in the Account Number section of your Bill Pay.

Automatic Payments (ACH) through First Citizen's Bank

If you do not wish to use your own Bank's bill pay feature, there is an option using an online payment site: Property Pay. It makes it simple, quick, and easy for you to make a one-time payment or create a flexible payment schedule.

Click the link to set up payments: https://propertypay.firstcitizens.com.

First Citizen's Bank charges a \$1.95 convenience fee for one-time mobile app payments

First Citizen's Bank also charges a 3.5% fee if you wish to pay by credit card

You will need your Association ID 250, Account Number #### and our Management Code of 8510 to set up automatic payments. If you prefer to login without clicking the link above, please type the blue link above Property Pay into your browser to get started. If you need additional assistance in setting up payments, please email our office RCAinfo@crmfl.com.

Regardless of which option you elect to set up for your Riviera Club payments, please remember to UPDATE YOUR CURRENT FORM OF

PAYMENT WITH YOUR ACCOUNT NUMBER AND CURRENT YEAR ASSOCIATION DUES.

PLEASE DO NOT SEND ANY PAYMENTS TO COMPASS ROSE MANAGEMENT, PLEASE DO NOT MAKE ANY CHECKS PAYABLE TO COMPASS ROSE MANAGEMENT, ALL PAYMENTS ARE MADE PAYABLE TO RIVIERA CLUB AND MAILED TO FIRST CITIZEN'S BANK.

If you have any questions, please reach out to us at 239.309.0622 or RCAinfo@crmfl.com